Golden Capital Services Limited

Registered Office: 8-177, First Floor, Sector-8, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077.

Www.goldencapitalservices.in Email Id:goldencapservicesItd@gmail.com CIN: L74899DL1994PLC057393

Date:04/04/2019

To, Gen. Manager (DCS) BSE Limited. P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

SUB: INTIMATION OF CLOSURE OF TRADING WINDOW

REF.: SCRIP CODE - 539853 (GOLDEN CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED)

Kindly note that pursuant to Clause 4 of the Schedule B to the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as well as in terms of Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designated Persons of the company and pursuant to BSE Circular Ref. LIST/COMP/01/2019-20 dated 02nd April, 2019, notice is hereby given that the Trading Window for dealing in securities of the Company shall remain closed with immediate effect i.e. from Thursday,04th April, 2019till 48 hours after the declaration of financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2019 (both days inclusive) for all the designated persons of the Company.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, GOLDEN CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

MR. BHAVIKNIMAVAT DIRECTOR (DIN: 08003993)

SEARCHABLE FORMAT

Date: 04/04/2019

To, Gen. Manager (DCS) BSE Limited. P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

SUB: INTIMATION OF CLOSURE OF TRADING WINDOW

REF.: SCRIP CODE - 539853(GOLDEN CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED)

Kindly note that pursuant to Clause 4 of the Schedule B to the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as well as in terms of Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designated Persons of the company and pursuant to BSE Circular Ref. LIST/COMP/01/2019-20 dated 02nd April, 2019, notice is hereby given that the Trading Window for dealing in securities of the Company shall remain closed with immediate effect i.e. from **Thursday**, **04th April**, **2019 till 48 hours after the declaration of financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2019 (both days inclusive) for all the designated persons of the Company.**

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, GOLDEN CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

MR. BHAVIK NIMAVAT DIRECTOR (DIN: 08003993)